131,523,668 Shares, representing approximately 77.00% of the entire issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

Save for the acquisition of the Sale Shares and Acquired Shares and the acceptance of the Offer Shares as
mentioned above, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it had not acquired or agreed to acquire
any interest in any Shares or any rights over Shares during the Offer Period and up to and including
the date of this joint announcement. Neither the Offeror nor any person acting in concert with it had
borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the
Company during the Offer Period and up to and including the date of this joint announcement.

6

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) after the Completion but
immediately before the commencement of the Offer and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer and
as at the date of this joint announcement:

 After the Completion but Immediately after the close
 immediately before the of the Offer and as at the date
Shareholders commencement of the Offer  of this joint announcement (1)

 Number of Approximate Number of Approximate
 Shares % (2) Shares % (2)

Offeror 93,723,437 54.87 130,823,668 76.59
Mr. Zhu Jun (3) 700,000 0.41 700,000 0.41

Subtotal 94,423,437 55.28 131,523,668 77.00

Mr. Foo Teck Leong(4) 17,500 0.01 – –
Directors of the Group’s
 operating subsidiary 597,750 0.35 597,750 0.35
Public Shareholders 75,765,582 44.36 38,682,851 22.65

Total 170,804,269 100.00 170,804,269 100.00

Notes:

1. Assuming completion of transfers of all Offer Shares validly tendered for acceptance under the Offer.

2. Due to rounding of the percentages, the accumulated percentage is slightly different from 100%.

3. Mr. Zhu Jun, being a director and sole shareholder of the Offeror, has a deemed interest in the Shares held by the Offeror.

4. Mr. Foo Teck Leong, an independent non-executive Director, has accepted the Offer in respect of all 17,500 Shares held
by him.

Immediately following the close of the Offer, assuming completion of transfers of all Offer Shares validly
tendered for acceptance under the Offer, 38,682,851 Shares, representing approximately 22.65% of the